
Date Activity Remarks 

11 Sep (Mon) Teachers’ Day off in Lieu School Holiday. The General Office will be 

open from 7.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. 

Week 1 
12 Sep (Tues) 

Start of Term 4 2023 First day of school. 

Week 1 & 2 
14 & 21 Sep (Thu) 

P4 Road Safety Programme After curriculum hours. For P4 students 
only. More details will be shared via Parents 
Gateway nearer to the date. 

Week 1 
15 Sep (Fri) 

PSLE EL/FEL/MT/FMT  
Listening Comprehension 

For P6 students only.  Letters have been   
issued to parents. P1 to P5 students are to 
remain at home for home-based learning. 

Week 2 
18 Sep (Mon) 

P3 EOY EXAMS — EL Oral After curriculum hours.  

For P3 and P4 students only.  

CAPS Assessment Circular has been issued 

to parents via Parents Gateway. More details 

pertaining to the P3 and P4 Oral Examinations 

will be given nearer to the date. 

P4 EOY EXAMS — MT Oral 

Week 2 
19 Sep (Tue) 

P3 EOY EXAMS — MT Oral 

P4 EOY EXAMS — EL Oral 

Week 2 & 3 
21 & 28 Sep (Thu) 

P5  Social  Studies  Learning  Journey  to           
Indian Heritage Centre 

After curriculum hours.  For P5 students 
only.  More  details  will  be  shared  through    
Parents Gateway nearer to the date. 

Week 3 
25 Sep (Mon) 

P5 EOY EXAMS EL/FEL Oral During curriculum hours. CAPS Assessment 
Circular  has  been  issued  to  parents  via      
Parents Gateway.  

Week 3 
26 Sep (Tue) 

P5 EOY EXAMS MT/FMT Oral 

Week 3 
27 Sep (Wed) 

P2 PAL Learning Journey to Pasir Ris Park During curriculum hours.  For P2 students 
only.  More details will be shared via Parents 
Gateway nearer to the date. 

Calendar of Events 

T E R M  4  2 0 2 3  



Date Activity Remarks 

Week 3 
28 Sep (Thu) 

PSLE EL/FEL Papers 1 & 2 Letters  will  be  issued  to  P6  parents  via       
Parents Gateway. 

 
School functions as per normal for P1 to P5 
students. 
  
Please note for PSLE HMT Papers 1 & 2 on 
4 Oct (Wed): 
For P6 HMT students only. P6 students who 
are not taking HMT are to remain at home. 

Week 3 
29 Sep (Fri) 

PSLE MA/FMA Papers 1 & 2 

Week 4 
2 Oct (Mon) 

PSLE MT/FMT Papers 1 & 2 

Week 4 
3 Oct (Tue) 

PSLE Science/FScience 

Week 4 
4 Oct (Wed) 

PSLE HMT Papers 1 & 2 

Week 4 
5 Oct (Thu) 

Children’s Day Celebration cum Lower Primary 
Games Day 

During curriculum hours. School functions as 

per normal. 

Week 4 
6 Oct (Fri) 

Children’s Day School Holiday. The General Office will be 

open from 7.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. 

Week 5 
9 Oct (Mon) 

P3, P4 & P5 EOY EXAMS  
EL/FEL Paper 1 

After curriculum hours.  

For P5 students only. 

CAPS Assessment Circular has been issued 

to parents via Parents Gateway. More details 

pertaining to the P5 Oral Examinations will be 

given nearer to the date. 

Week 5 
10 Oct (Tue) 

P3, P4 & P5 EOY EXAMS  
MT/FMT Paper 1 

Week 5 
12 Oct (Thu) 

P3, P4 & P5 EOY EXAMS EL/FEL & MT/FMT 
Listening Comprehension 

During curriculum hours. CAPS Assessment 
Circular  has  been  issued  to  parents  via     

Parents Gateway. 

Week 5 
13 Oct (Fri) 

P1 Chinese Language Learning Journey to a 
Play 

During curriculum hours.  For P1 students 
taking Chinese Language only.  More de-
tails will be shared via Parents Gateway near-

er to the date. 

Week 6 

16 – 18 Oct (Wed) 

P5 Project Work During curriculum hours. More details will be 
given nearer to the date. 

PSLE Marking 2023 P1, P2, P3, P4 & P6 students are to remain 
at  home  for  home-based  learning.  The 
General Office will be open from 7.00 a.m. to 
5.00 p.m. 



Date Activity Remarks 

Week 6 
20 Oct (Fri) 

P5 EOY EXAMS HMT Papers 1 & 2 During curriculum hours. CAPS Assessment 
Circular has been issued to parents via Par-

ents Gateway.  
Week 7 
23 Oct (Mon) 

P3, P4 & P5 EOY EXAMS SC/FSC 

Week 7 
24 Oct (Tue) 

P3, P4 & P5 EOY EXAMS EL/FEL Paper 2 

Week 7 
25 Oct (Wed) 

P3, P4 & P5 EOY EXAMS MA/FMA 

Week 7 
26 Oct (Thu) 

P3, P4 & P5 EOY EXAMS MT/FMT Paper 2 

Week 8 
1 Nov (Wed)  

P1 English Language & Aesthetics Learning 
Journey to a Play 

During curriculum hours.  For P1 students 
only.  More details will be shared via Parents 
Gateway nearer to the date. 

P5 & P6 Career Fair During  curriculum  hours.  For  P5  &  P6       
students only.  More details will be shared 
via Parents Gateway nearer to the date. 

Week 9 
6 Nov (Mon) 

Admin Day All students are to remain at home. The 
General Office will be open from 7.00 a.m. to 
5.00 p.m. 

Week 9 
7 & 8 Nov 
(Tue & Wed) 

P3 Arts Bonanza During curriculum hours.  For P3 students 
only. More details will be given nearer to the 
date. 

Week 10 
13 Nov (Mon) 

Public Holiday in lieu of Deepavali Public Holiday. School is closed. 

Week 10 
15 Nov (Wed) 

Celebrations Assembly During curriculum hours. School functions 
as per normal.  

Last day of school 

Week 10 
16 Nov (Thu) 

P1 Orientation  For P1 2024 cohort only. More details will be 
shared via Parents Gateway nearer to the 
date. 

P6 Graduation Day For P6 students only.  More details will be 
shared via Parents Gateway nearer to the 
date. 

Week 10 
17 Nov (Fri) 

Annual Awards Ceremony For all award recipients and performers only. 
More details will be given nearer to the date. 

18 Nov – 1 Jan School Holidays The General Office will be open from 7.00 
a.m. to 5.00 p.m. on weekdays during the 
school holidays. School reopens on Tues-
day, 2 January (Term 1 2024). 


